
Sierra 
Recreation 

Office
11

11

22

22

33

55

11

22 66

77

88

44

55

VISIT YOSEMITE
MADERA COUNTY

Visitors 
Center

DAY-USE/PICNIC AREASDAY-USE/PICNIC AREAS
	1.	The Falls
	2.	Recreation Point
	3.	Denver Church 
	4.	Little Denver 

Church

	5.	Pine Slope
	6.	Lakeside
	7.	Pine Point
	8.	Rocky Point

GROUP CAMPGROUNDSGROUP CAMPGROUNDS
	1.	Recreation Point
	2.	Crane Valley Group Camp

CAMPGROUNDSCAMPGROUNDS
	1.	The Forks
	2.	Lupine
	3.	Cedar Bluff
	4.	Spring Cove
	5.	Wishon Point

VISITOR VISITOR 
INFORMATIONINFORMATION

CALIFORNIA

Camping & Day-useCamping & Day-use
at Bass Lakeat Bass Lake
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THE PINES VILLAGETHE PINES VILLAGE
	• Bass Lake Realty
	• Good Ol’ Daze
	• Bass Lake Corner Store
	• Pines Village  
Bakery & Pizzeria

	• The Pines Resort 
	ç Market - Bar

	• The Great Indoors
	• Out West
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Wishon
Boat Ramp
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Sierra Recreation  
Office

The Forks Resort

Miller’s Landing Resort

Bass Lake Boat Rentals/Marina Bar 
& Grill

Ducey’s on the Lake 
	• Suites - Bar & Grill - Restaurant

Bass Lake at Yosemite an RV Resort

Casa Velasco Mexican Restaurant

Sierra Vacation Home Rentals

Stars & Stripes Realty
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Sierra 
National
Forest


